(2) Concept plan/master plan submission: $250.00 + $50 per Acre up to $10,000 maximum.  

(3) Preliminary plat: $350.00 + $50 per lot.  

(4) Final plat: $350.00 + $50 per lot.  

(5) Plat vacation: $300.00.  

(g) Subdivision construction plans:  

(1) Review fee: $2,000.00 plus one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the professional cost 

($5,000 initial escrow account deposit required).  

(2) Inspection and Testing: 0.5% of approved and certified engineer's estimate plus one hundred 

fifteen percent (115%) of the professional cost (initial escrow account deposit of 1% of the 

approved and certified engineer's estimate required).  

(h) Special district financing agreements (including a PIO, MUD, TIRZ, etc.):  

(1) Application: $15,000.00 fee (not refundable), plus $50,000.00 initial deposit for the actual cost

[...]

at the sole discretion of the City Manager and City Attorney have confirmed that additional 

expenses are no longer anticipated.  

(i) Site Development Plan Review: (Includes up to 3 reviews) According to Property Size:  

(1) Up to 1 acre: $1000.00 plus one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the professional costs, 

($1,000 initial escrow account deposit required).  

(2) Greater than 1 acre and less than 5 acres: $2,000.00 plus one hundred fifteen percent (115%) 

of the professional costs ($5,000 initial escrow account deposit required).  

(3) 5 or more Acres but less than 15 acres: $3,000.00 plus one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of 

the professional costs, ($5,000 initial escrow account deposit required).  

(4) 15 acres or more: $6,000.00 plus one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the professional costs, 

($5,000 initial escrow account deposit required).  

U) Site Development Plan Inspections and Testing (collected along with the building permit fees):  

(1) Under 20,000 sf impervious surface area: $1,000.00  

(2) 20,000 sf impervious surface area and larger: